
ART. 8035AU

Instructions / Instrucciones

SHOWER

ART. 8035B



02

Installation / Instalación.

Tools needed / Instrumentos necesarias

8 mm
4 mm
2,5 mm
2 mmTEFLON
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Installation / Instalación.

ART. 8035AU Built-in pieces / Pedazos incorporados
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1.

2.

3.

•Installation diagram for the built-in unit showing depth of standard recess (seen from above)
•Esquema de instalación del cuerpo empotrado con profundidad de empotramiento estándar (visto desde arriba)

Line of the facing
Borde revestimiento

•Installation diagram for the built-in unit showing maximum recess depth (seen from above)
•Esquema de instalación del cuerpo empotrado con profundidad maxima de empotramiento (visto desde arriba)

Line of the facing
Borde revestimiento

•WARNING! The built-in unit cannot be positioned beyond the line of the external facing
•�ATENCI�N! No resulta posible posicionar la caja empotrada m�s all� del borde del revestimiento externo 

Line of the facing
Borde revestimiento
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Installation / Instalación.

5.

6.

4.

B- 1/2”

TEFLON

A- 1/2”

A- Shower head waterfall / Ducha cascada
B- Shower head rainfall / Ducha Iluvia

•Screw on the given template in order to aid the placement of the bubble 
  level of the concealed body
•Atornille el patrón en dotación para facilitar la nivelación del cuerpo a 
  encajar

A

B
2,5 mm
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7.

•Before dismantling the caps, if it is possible, put the system under 
  pressure in order to verify the hold and correct installation.
•Antes de desmontar los tapone, si posible, presurizar la planta para 
  comprobar su retenciò instalaciòn correcta.

8. 9.

B
A

2,5 mm

2,5 mm

B

B
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Installation / Instalación.

ART. 8035BU External pieces / Parte externa

1. 2.

•2 types of screws are provided which are used to distance the body from the covering. See Ill. H for options. 
•Hay en dotaciòn 2 tipos de tornillos, habrà que utilizar el que corresponda en funciòn de la 
  distancia entre el cuerpo y el revestimiento. Ver las opciones de las figuras H.
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3. 4.

6.

5.

•Make sure all four screws have been tightened correctly.
•Se recomienda asegurar el correcto cierre de los cuatro tornillos.

A

B

4 mm

A

2 mm
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Installation / Instalación.

Maintenance / Mantenimiento

•It is advisable to periodically clean the showerhead nozzles as shown in 
  the illustration.
•Limpiar periòdicamente los orifcios de la ducha como se muestra en la 
  figura.1.

1
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Maintenance / Mantenimiento

1. 2. 3.

4. 5.

Replace following the instructions in reverse order (5-4-3-2-1). 
Colocar según el procedimiento inverso (5-4-3-2-1). 

2 mm

A

8 mm

A

B
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Installation / Instalación.

Flow chart / Diagrama de flujo

 PRESSURE  
PRESION

Flow rate shower head (rainfall) 8035           
Caudal ducha ( lluvia ) 8035

PSI          GPM

30 3,5

45 4,6

60 4,6

 PRESSURE  
PRESION

Flow rate shower head (waterfall) 8035           
Caudal ducha (cascada) 8035

PSI          GPM

30 3,5

45 4,6

60 4,6

•For the correct operation is required a flow of water mixed with 3,2 gpm
•Para el correcto funcionamiento se requiere un flujo de agua mezclada con 3,2 gpm
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Installation / Instalación.

SPAIN.ENGLAND.

Technical data  
Minimum pressure waterall	 30 PSI
Minimum flow waterall	 3,2 gpm
Maximum pressure		  145 PSI
Reccomended working pressure 	 30-70 PSI
Maximum water temperature	 176°
Maximum water temperature 
reccomended		  150°

Datos Técnicos 
Pression mínima cascada	 30 PSI
Caudal mínima cascada	 3,2 gpm
Pression máxima		  145 PSI
Pression de trabajo aconsejada 	 30-70 PSI
Temperatura máxima		  176°
Temperatura máxima aconsejada	 150°
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SPAIN.ENGLAND.

Advice on product care
To clean the surface use a soap and water solution.
Never use for any reason cleaning solutions containing 
abrasive substances, chloric acids, ammonia, vinegar, 
bleach, domestic acids, disinfectants, or anytype of 
abrasive pad.
WARNING! Incorrect cleaning may permanently ruin 
the surface of the products and in such case the 
manufacturer may not be held liable for damage.
The Manufacturer reserves the right to modify product 
and accessories at any time without prior notice. Datas, 
products and sketches included in this document are 
just for 
information and do not bind the producer.

Consejos para el cuidado del producto
La limpieza de las superficies se hace utilizando un 
jabón liquido diluido en agua.
No usar en ningún caso detergentes liquidos que 
contengan sustancias abrasivas ó a base de ácido 
clorhídrico, estropajossabrasivos, amoniaco, acetona, 
lejía, ácidos de uso doméstico, desinfectantes varios.
ATENCÍON! El uso de productos desaconsejados 
puede danãr irremediablemente las superficies de 
los elementos, de lo cual el fabricante no se hará 
responsable en ningún caso.
La sociedad se reserva el derecho de modificar sus 
productos y accessorios en cualquier momento y sin 
previo aviso.
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